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The Diné Action Plan (DAP) is a roadmap
for the Navajo Nation and its partners to
address the four monsters plaguing Diné
society - suicide, violence, substance
abuse, and missing and murdered Diné
relatives. 

An Advisory Group was created to
develop and implement goals and
objectives of the DAP with task forces
specifically focused on each of the
monsters.
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Vision
Weaving children and

family services to
strengthen generations

through K’é.

Mission
To provide services that
are integrated, rooted in

our culture, and
dedicated to

strengthening and
empowering families.
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Operation 
Rainbow Bridge

Department of Family
Services

Navajo Indian Child
Welfare Act Program

Operation Rainbow Bridge (ORB) was
established in response to enforcement
actions against predatory rehabilitation

facilites. It has now expanded to address
concerns with immigration and U.S

Immigration Customs and Enforcement (ICE).
NDCFS partners with Navajo Nation Vital
Records, Navajo Department of Health,
Navajo Division of Public Safety, Navajo
Nation Washington Office, and Navajo

Nation Office of Human Rights Commission to
administer ORB.

Telephone: 1-855-HELPORB
Email: info@operationrainbowbridge.com

Website: www.operationrainbowbridge.com

Jason Curley, Program Manager
jason.curley@ndcfs.org
(928) 871-7006

Deannah Neswood-Gishey, Department
Manager
dngishey@ndcfs.org
(928) 871-6629

Crescentia Tso, Department Manager
crescentia.tso@ndcfs.org
(928) 871-7986

Thomas Cody, Executive Director
thomas.cody@ndcfs.org

Sonlatsa Jim, Deputy Director
sonlatsa.jim@ndcfs.org

2296 Administration Building #2
PO Box 4590
Window Rock, AZ 86515
(928) 871-6851

Office of Executive
Director

Department of Child
Care & Developmentnt

Department for Self
Reliance
Antoinette Miller, Department Manager 
antoinette.miller@nntanf.org
(928) 810-8592

Navajo Treatment
Center for Children &
Their Familes
Anthony Begay, Program Manager 
anthony.begay@ndcfs.org
(928) 871-7679

Developmental
Disabilities Program
Freida White, Program Manager
fwhite@azdes.gov
(928) 699-4471

Financial Assistance
Unit
Corraine Lee, Administrative Service
Officer
corraine.lee@ndcfs.org
(928) 871-6556

Operation Diné
School Safety

Operation Diné School Safety was activated
due to school threats circulating on social

media on the Navajo Nation and across the
United States. The Joint Information Center

formed to mitigate the threats and provide
public information on school safety. This
Operation is led by Department of Diné

Education in partnership with community
emergency response teams. 

Email: info@operationdineschoolsafety.com
Website:

www.operationdineschoolsafety.com


